SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23315/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2022 in WP No. 6999/2017 01-08-2022 in WP No. 6987/2017 01-08-2022 in WP No. 6993/2017 01-08-2022 in WP No. 6997/2017 01-08-2022 in WP No. 7009/2017 24-02-2023 in RP No. 122/2022 24-02-2023 in RP No. 123/2022 24-02-2023 in RP No. 11/2023 24-02-2023 in RP No. 124/2022 24-02-2023 in RP No. 125/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Bombay)

DR. MAHESHKUMAR NARSINGRAO YENKIE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.121011/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING and IΑ No.121012/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.121013/2023-EXEMPTION **FILING** FROM and IΑ 0.T. No.121015/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IΑ No.121016/2023-PERMISSION T0 **ADDITIONAL** FILE DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.I.S. Cheema, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sanyal, Adv. Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR Mr. Shivam Dube, Adv. Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue Notice.

In addition to normal mode of service, liberty to serve the State of Maharashtra through Standing Counsel.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR