ITEM NO.34

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15452-15461/2023

DR. MAHESHKUMAR NARSINGRAO YENKIE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.121011/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121012/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.121013/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.121015/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.121016/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 5 there is no appearance on their behalf.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG