## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 15452-15461/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2022 in WP No. 6999/2017 01-08-2022 in WP No. 6987/2017 01-08-2022 in WP No. 6993/2017 01-08-2022 in WP No. 6997/2017 01-08-2022 in WP No. 7009/2017 24-02-2023 in RP No. 122/2022 24-02-2023 in RP No. 123/2022 24-02-2023 in RP No. 11/2023 24-02-2023 in RP No. 124/2022 24-02-2023 in RP No. 125/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

DR. MAHESHKUMAR NARSINGRAO YENKIE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-08-2024 These petitions were called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner the Court made the following

ORDER

The matter may not be deleted from the List of 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
BRANCH OFFICER